# 11000027755

(Re	equestor's Name)
(6.	ddagaa
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS

MAR 12 2010

**EXAMINER** 

Office Use Only



300171465383

03/10/10--01034--005 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section , Division of Corporations

SURJECT: BAJA B	URRITO CO. OF FLOR	RIDA, LLC	
		ted Liability Company	<del> </del>
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
Harlan Dodso	on, Attorney		<del> </del>
		Name of Person	
Dodson Parke	er Behm & Capparella, P	C	
		Firm/Company	
1310 6th Aver	nue, North		
		Address	
Nashville, TN	37208		
		y/State and Zip Code	
dodson@dods	sonparker.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Harlan Dodson		at ( 615 ) 254-2291	
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	10 P SEC

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:
BAJA BURRITO CO. OF FLORIDA, LL	С
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
17862 121st Terrace, N	17862 121st Terrace, N
Jupiter, FL 33478	Jupiter, FL 33478
Suprisi, 12 55 175	ouplier, i.e. 55470
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:
Danny York	
Name	<del></del>
17000 101-t Tawara N	
17862 121st Terrace, N	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	. ,
<u>Jupiter</u>	FL 33478
City, Si	tate, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete page 1.	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and
accept the obligations of my position as regi	istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Drung Tor	h ARR TARA
Registered Agent's Signa	m'≺ *
•	INUED)
Page	l of 2 으렁 규 💙

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Man	ager	
"MGRM" = M	anaging Member	
MGRM		Davis Vad
- IVIGITATIVI		Danny York
		17862 121st Terrace, N
		Jupiter, FL 33478
	<del></del>	
		···
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Use attachmen	nt if necessary)	
	•	
LE V: Effectiv	e date, if other than th	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL
fective date is	listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more than five business days
days after the		•
·	<i>,</i>	
	ICNATURE.	
REQUIRED S	IGNATURE.	
REQUIRED S	<b>4</b>	
REQUIRED S	<b>4</b>	· Y. 6.
REQUIRED S	Thus	per or an authorized representative of a member.

DANNY YORK

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)